
ABRECO 

INVITATION TO BID 

(ITB NO. 11/2024) 

The Abra Electric Cooperative (ABRECO) with office address at Brgy. Calaba, Bangued, Abra, will 

conduct the bidding KWH Meter- Consignment with Approved Budget Cost as below: 

Item 
No. 

Description Quantity Total 

1 
Meter, KWH, I Phase, Class 1, 240V, 5(100)A, Bottom Connected, 
Electronic 10,000 13,000,000.00 

'7 Meter, KWH, 1 Phase, Class 100, 2W, 240V, Form IS, Socket Type 
Electronic 500 725,000.00 

3 
Meter, KWH, I Phase, Class 200, 2W, 240V, Form IS, Socket Type 
Electronic 1000 1,500,000.00 

4 
Meter, KWH, 1 Phase, Class 20, 240V, 2W, Form 3S, Electronic, 
Demand, KVARH w/ TOU 30 562.650.00 

5 Meter, Base Socket, CL-200, 5 Jaw 30 25,350.00 

6 Meter, KWH, 3 Phase, Class 200, Electronic, Self Contained Form 16S, 
80 1,600,000.00 120/480V, Electronic, Energy, KVARH, Demand w/ TOU 

7 
Meter, Base Ringless Type CL-200, 7 Jaw 80 560,000.00 

8 
Meter, KWH, 3 Phase, Class 20, 240V, 3W, Form 9S, Electronic, 
Demand & Energy 80 1,625,600.00 

9 
Meter, Base Ringless Type CL-200, 13 Jaw 80 403,200.00 

20,001,800.00 

Source of Fund Reinvestment Fund 

Contract Period Two(2) Years (January 2025- December 2026) 

Bid Documents 25,000.00 (non-refund) 

Bidding will be conducted through public bidding procedure using a non-discretionary - pass/fail" criterion 
for eligibility check, examination and evaluation of bids and post qualification as specified in the Revised 
Procurement Guidelines and Simplified Bidding Procedures for Electric Cooperatives (RA 10531). The 
complete list of eligibility documents is included in the bidding documents. Bid Documents are available 
on November 26, 2024, but you must have to pay first the bid documents specified above. Pre-bid 
Conference will be conducted in person on December 2, 2024 2:00 P.M. The Opening of Bids is 
scheduled on December 16, 2024 @ 9:30 AM at ABRECO Main Office, Calaba, Bangued, Abra. 
Submission of eligibility requirements and other matters with regards to the bidding shall be determined 

uring the prc-bid conference. Bidders who could not attend the pre-bid conference may still buy bid 
ocuments and join the bidding but his queries will not be entertained. For your attendance, please give an 
vance notice to the BAC Secretaries Ms. Mina A. Pena at mobile no. 09351466943 or at email address 
recobacsecretariat@gmail.com. 

RECO reserves the right to reject any or all bids, waive any of the required formalities therein and accept 
onl deemed most advantageous to the cooperative. 

1'tYL
ORE TO P. SEAREN 

General Manager 


